








SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc
UK reporting fund status report to investors

Reporting period ended 31 March 2015

Information for the reporting period ended 31 March 2015 relating to the UK tax year ended 5 April 2015

Notes
1 All per-share figures to 4 decimal places of relevant currency
2 Distribution per share - as at time distribution made
3 Excess is over sum of amounts distributed for the fund's reporting period
4 Excess apportioned among shares at Reporting period end date

5 Date on which Reported Income / excess of Reported Income over distributions taxable in investor's hands: reporting period end date + 6 months
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SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P US Dividend Aristocrats UCITS ETF IE00B6YX5D40 S0114-0031 USD 0.0029 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.1432 23 June 2014 0.1843 22 September 2014 0.1885 22 December 2014 0.1826 23 March 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P UK Dividend Aristocrats UCITS ETF IE00B6S2Z822 S0114-0030 GBP 0.0012 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.3286 22 September 2014 0.1138 23 March 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Emerging Markets Local Bond UCITS ETF IE00B4613386 S0114-0029 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 1.8050 31 July 2014 1.9958 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 1-5 Year Gilt UCITS ETF IE00B6YX5K17 S0114-0028 GBP 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.1424 31 July 2014 0.2586 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 15+ Year Gilt ETF IE00B6YX5L24 S0114-0027 GBP 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.5861 31 July 2014 0.7210 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Dow Jones Global Real Estate UCITS ETF IE00B8GF1M35 S0114-0032 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.2470 23 June 2014 0.2014 22 September 2014 0.1460 22 December 2014 0.1972 23 March 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays US Treasury Bond UCITS ETF IE00B44CND37 S0114-0024 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.4858 31 July 2014 0.7138 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P Emerging Markets Dividend UCITS ETF IE00B6YX5B26 S0114-0023 USD 0.0131 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.4940 21 July 2014 0.3119 19 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 1-3 Year Euro Government Bond UCITS ETF IE00B6YX5F63 S0114-0026 EUR 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.1221 31 July 2015 0.1107 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P 500 Low Volatility UCITS ETF IE00B802KR88 S0114-0033 USD 0.9634 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 0-5 Year US High Yield Bond UCITS ETF IE00B99FL386 S0114-0042 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.8943 31 July 2014 1.2066 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI EMU UCITS ETF IE00B910VR50 S0114-0035 EUR 0.7745 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P Pan Asia Dividend Aristocrats UCITS ETF IE00B9KNR336 S0114-0038 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.2590 01 August 2014 0.5292 02 February 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 0-3 Year US Corporate Bond UCITS ETF IE00BC7GZX26 S0114-0039 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.1501 31 July 2014 0.2351 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 0-3 Year Euro Corporate Bond UCITS ETF IE00BC7GZW19 S0114-0040 EUR 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.0985 31 July 2014 0.1268 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 1-3 Year US Treasury Bond UCITS ETF IE00BC7GZJ81 S0114-0041 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.0699 31 July 2014 0.1248 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays US Aggregate Bond UCITS ETF IE00B459R192 S0114-0022 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.6088 31 July 2014 1.0495 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR BofA Merrill Lynch Emerging Markets Corporate Bond UCITS ETF IE00B7LFXY77 S0114-0034 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 1.2831 31 July 2014 1.9150 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P Global Dividend Aristocrats UCITS ETF IE00B9CQXS71 S0114-0037 USD 0.0025 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0573 28 April 2014 0.5067 21 July 2014 0.2230 20 October 2014 0.1933 19 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI EM Europe UCITS ETF IE00B431K857 S0114-0008 USD 0.5403 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P 500 UCITS ETF IE00B6YX5C33 S0114-0021 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.5475 23 June 2014 0.7628 22 September 2014 0.8605 22 December 2014 0.9076 23 March 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays EM Inflation Linked Local Bond UCITS ETF IE00B7MXFZ59 S0114-0036 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 2.3288 31 July 2014 2.2981 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI ACWI IMI UCITS ETF IE00B3YLTY66 S0114-0003 USD 1.6647 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI Emerging Markets UCITS ETF IE00B469F816 S0114-0004 USD 2.9325 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI Emerging Markets Small Cap UCITS ETF IE00B48X4842 S0114-0005 USD 2.5747 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI EM Latin America UCITS ETF IE00B454X613 S0114-0007 USD 0.8832 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Euro Aggregate Bond UCITS ETF IE00B41RYL63 S0114-0009 EUR 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.3723 31/07/2015 0.5416 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Euro Government Bond UCITS ETF IE00B3S5XW04 S0114-0010 EUR 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.3854 31 July 2015 0.4380 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Euro Corporate Bond UCITS ETF IE00B3T9LM79 S0114-0011 EUR 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.4240 31 July 2015 0.5294 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR FTSE UK All Share UCITS ETF IE00B7452L46 S0114-0018 GBP 2.2110 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays UK Gilt UCITS ETF IE00B3W74078 S0114-0013 GBP 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.3585 31 July 2014 0.5175 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Sterling Corporate Bond UCITS ETF IE00B4694Z11 S0114-0014 GBP 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.7408 31 July 2014 1.0118 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR CITI Asia Local Government Bond UCITS ETF IE00B7GBL799 S0114-0020 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 1.3300 30 September 2014 1.2395 31 March 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI ACWI UCITS ETF IE00B44Z5B48 S0114-0015 USD 2.3785 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P 400 US Mid Cap UCITS ETF IE00B4YBJ215 S0114-0019 USD 0.5541 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Euro High Yield Bond UCITS ETF IE00B6YX5M31 S0114-0016 EUR 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.8447 31 July 2014 1.1732 30 January 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P Euro Dividend Aristocrats UCITS ETF IE00B5M1WJ87 S0114-0017 EUR 0.0008 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.5945 22 September 2014 0.0573 23 March 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Sterling Aggregate Bond UCITS ETF IE00B3T8LK23 S0114-0012 GBP 0.0000 30/09/2015 No Yes 0.5159 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI EM Asia UCITS ETF IE00B466KX20 S0114-0006 USD 1.4829 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

This Fund does not operate full Equalisation. This Fund operates system based Equalisation.

The distributions per the investor report were paid in the tax year ended 5 April 2015 and should be included in the relevant tax return (if applicable).

The reportable income per share in excess of cash distributions relates to the year as a whole (rather than an individual distribution period). It is deemed to be received on 30 September 2015 ("the fund distribution date") and should therefore be included in the tax return for the year ended 5 April 2016 (if applicable).

For UK tax purposes, reportable income per share in excess of cash distributions should be treated as interest income for "bond funds" invested more than 60% in interest-bearing assets.

SPDR Barclays Sterling Aggregate Bond UCITS ETF terminated 8 December 2014.
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SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc
UK reporting fund status report to investors

Reporting period ended 31 March 2015

Information for the reporting period ended 31 March 2015 relating to the UK tax year ended 5 April 2016

Notes
1

All per-share figures to 4 decimal places of relevant currency
2

Distribution per share - as at time distribution made
3

Excess is over sum of amounts distributed for the fund's reporting period
4

Excess apportioned among shares at Reporting period end date

5 Date on which Reported Income / excess of Reported Income over distributions taxable in investor's hands: reporting period end date + 6 months
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SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P US Dividend Aristocrats UCITS ETF IE00B6YX5D40 S0114-0031 USD 0.0029 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0649 22 June 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P UK Dividend Aristocrats UCITS ETF IE00B6S2Z822 S0114-0030 GBP 0.0012 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0482 21 September 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Emerging Markets Local Bond UCITS ETF IE00B4613386 S0114-0029 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.6429 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 1-5 Year Gilt UCITS ETF IE00B6YX5K17 S0114-0028 GBP 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.0876 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 15+ Year Gilt ETF IE00B6YX5L24 S0114-0027 GBP 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.1045 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Dow Jones Global Real Estate UCITS ETF IE00B8GF1M35 S0114-0032 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.1817 22 June 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays US Treasury Bond UCITS ETF IE00B44CND37 S0114-0024 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.0999 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P Emerging Markets Dividend UCITS ETF IE00B6YX5B26 S0114-0023 USD 0.0131 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0740 03 August 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 1-3 Year Euro Government Bond UCITS ETF IE00B6YX5F63 S0114-0026 EUR 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.0327 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P 500 Low Volatility UCITS ETF IE00B802KR88 S0114-0033 USD 0.9634 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 0-5 Year US High Yield Bond UCITS ETF IE00B99FL386 S0114-0042 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.5029 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI EMU UCITS ETF IE00B910VR50 S0114-0035 EUR 0.7745 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P Pan Asia Dividend Aristocrats UCITS ETF IE00B9KNR336 S0114-0038 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.2560 03 August 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 0-3 Year US Corporate Bond UCITS ETF IE00BC7GZX26 S0114-0039 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.0721 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 0-3 Year Euro Corporate Bond UCITS ETF IE00BC7GZW19 S0114-0040 EUR 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.0243 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays 1-3 Year US Treasury Bond UCITS ETF IE00BC7GZJ81 S0114-0041 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.0432 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays US Aggregate Bond UCITS ETF IE00B459R192 S0114-0022 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.2822 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR BofA Merrill Lynch Emerging Markets Corporate Bond UCITS ETF IE00B7LFXY77 S0114-0034 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.5723 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P Global Dividend Aristocrats UCITS ETF IE00B9CQXS71 S0114-0037 USD 0.0025 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.2316 27 April 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI EM Europe UCITS ETF IE00B431K857 S0114-0008 USD 0.5403 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P 500 UCITS ETF IE00B6YX5C33 S0114-0021 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.2126 22 June 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays EM Inflation Linked Local Bond UCITS ETF IE00B7MXFZ59 S0114-0036 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.4589 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI ACWI IMI UCITS ETF IE00B3YLTY66 S0114-0003 USD 1.6647 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A
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SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI Emerging Markets UCITS ETF IE00B469F816 S0114-0004 USD 2.9325 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI Emerging Markets Small Cap UCITS ETF IE00B48X4842 S0114-0005 USD 2.5747 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI EM Latin America UCITS ETF IE00B454X613 S0114-0007 USD 0.8832 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Euro Aggregate Bond UCITS ETF IE00B41RYL63 S0114-0009 EUR 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.1296 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Euro Government Bond UCITS ETF IE00B3S5XW04 S0114-0010 EUR 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.0958 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Euro Corporate Bond UCITS ETF IE00B3T9LM79 S0114-0011 EUR 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.1421 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR FTSE UK All Share UCITS ETF IE00B7452L46 S0114-0018 GBP 2.2110 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays UK Gilt UCITS ETF IE00B3W74078 S0114-0013 GBP 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.1270 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Sterling Corporate Bond UCITS ETF IE00B4694Z11 S0114-0014 GBP 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.3414 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR CITI Asia Local Government Bond UCITS ETF IE00B7GBL799 S0114-0020 USD 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.0037 30 September 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI ACWI UCITS ETF IE00B44Z5B48 S0114-0015 USD 2.3785 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P 400 US Mid Cap UCITS ETF IE00B4YBJ215 S0114-0019 USD 0.5541 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Euro High Yield Bond UCITS ETF IE00B6YX5M31 S0114-0016 EUR 0.0000 30/09/2015 Yes Yes 0.2789 31 July 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR S&P Euro Dividend Aristocrats UCITS ETF IE00B5M1WJ87 S0114-0017 EUR 0.0008 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0365 21 September 2015

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR Barclays Sterling Aggregate Bond UCITS ETF IE00B3T8LK23 S0114-0012 GBP 0.0000 30/09/2015 No Yes 0.0000 N/A

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc SPDR MSCI EM Asia UCITS ETF IE00B466KX20 S0114-0006 USD 1.4829 30/09/2015 Yes No 0.0000 N/A

This Fund does not operate full Equalisation. This Fund operates system based Equalisation.

The distributions per the investor report were paid in the tax year ended 5 April 2016 and should be included in the relevant tax return (if applicable).

For UK tax purposes, reportable income per share in excess of cash distributions should be treated as interest income for "bond funds" invested more than 60% in interest-bearing assets.

SPDR Barclays Sterling Aggregate Bond UCITS ETF terminated 8 December 2014.

The reportable income per share in excess of cash distributions relates to the year as a whole (rather than an individual distribution period). It is deemed to be received on 30 September 2015 ("the fund distribution date") and should therefore be included in the tax return for the year ended 5 April 2016 (if

applicable).


